505872543 01/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5919371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:08/27/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYSITRON, INC.	08/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUKER NANO, INC.	
Street Address:	112 ROBIN HILL ROAD	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15295196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3110.009US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KERRI WRIGHT

SIGNATURE: /KERRI WRIGHT/

DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3110009US2NAMEMERGER_REVISEDAJWSigned#page1.tif source=3110009US2NAMEMERGER_REVISEDAJWSigned#page2.tif source=3110009US2NAMEMERGER_REVISEDAJWSigned#page3.tif

PATENT 505872543 REEL: 051558 FRAME: 0603

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3110.009US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Bruker Nano, Inc. Hysitron, Inc. Street Address: 112 Robin Hill Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>Santa Barbara</u> State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: <u>93117</u> []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 27, 2018 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/295,196 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Anthony J. Wilkie []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 20, 2020 Anthony J. Wilkie/Reg. No. 74,294 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE MERGER

1 David Rossi, hereby declare that
Hysitron, Incorporated, having its address at 9625 West 76th Street,
Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 U.S.A., merged into Bruker Nano, Inc.,
having its address at 112 Robin Hill Road, Santa Barbara, California
93117 U.S.A., on January 23, 2017.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of, 2018.
Bruker Nano, Inc. By:
Name: Oavid Rossi
Title: €√√
[Notarization Required]
See attached to cation in Jurat

PATENT REEL: 051558 FRAME: 0605

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202 ダ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) O See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer(s), not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of Santa Barl KIM RASHER (and (2) Notary Public - California Name(s) of Signer(s) Santa Barbara County Commission # 2225843 My Comm. Expires Jan 25, 2022 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Place Natary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL -Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document**

Number of Pages:

©2017 National Notary Association

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Document Date: __

RECORDED: 01/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 051558 FRAME: 0606